Aerospace & Defense Product Brochure
2023
Aerospace & Defense Product Brochure
 All Rights Reserved. Proprietary. ©2023, GSI Technology, Inc.
2
Aerospace & Defense Product Brochure
©2023, GSI Technology, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Proprietary. 3
Table of Contents

Pipeline and Flow Through modes
72Mb NBT
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Package Features
VDD VDDQ
GS8642Z36B-250M
GS8642Z18B-250M
2M x 36
4M x 18 250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 119 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS8642Z72C-250M 1M x 72 250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 209 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
Note:
1.  GB and GD packages are 6/6 RoHS-compliant.  Contact your local sales representative for B and D package (leaded version) availability.
Aerospace & Defense Product Brochure

Voltage Options
Package* Features
VDD VDDQ
GS8322Z36AB-375M
GS8322Z18AB-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18 375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 119 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS8322Z36AD-375M
GS8322Z18AD-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18 375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 165 BGA
(13 x 15 mm)
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS8322Z72C-225M 512K x 72 225 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 209 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
18Mb NBT
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Package* Features
VDD VDDQ
GS8162Z36DB-375M
GS8162Z18DB-375M
512K x 36
1M x 18 375 2.5–3.8 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 119 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS8162Z36DD-375M
GS8162Z18DD-375M
512K x 36
1M x 18 375 2.5–3.8 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 165 BGA
(13 x 15 mm)
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS8162Z72CC-300M 256K x 72 300 2.8–3.8 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 209 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
9Mb NBT
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)

Pipeline and Flow Through modes
72Mb SyncBurst
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Package Features
VDD VDDQ
GS864236B-250M
GS864218B-250M
2M x 36
4M x 18 250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 119 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS864272C-250M 1M x 72 250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 209 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
Note:
1.  GB and GD packages are 6/6 RoHS-compliant.  Contact your local sales representative for B and D package (leaded version) availability.
Aerospace & Defense Product Brochure

Voltage Options
Packages Features
VDD VDDQ
GS832236AB-375M
GS832218AB-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18 375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 119 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS832236AD-375M
GS832218AD-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18 375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 165 BGA
(13 x 15 mm)
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS832272C-225M 512K x 72 225 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 209 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
18Mb SyncBurst
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Packages Features
VDD VDDQ
GS816272CC-200M 256K x 72 200 2.8–3.8 2.5/3.3 V 2.5/3.3 V 209 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes
GS816236DB-375M
GS816218DB-375M
512K x 36